



4th May 2022

Planning Offices of Monaghan County Council,

1 Dublin Street,

Monaghan,

H18 X982.

Re: Variation no. 3 and Variation no. 4 to the Monaghan County Development

Plan, 2019 - 2025

A chara,

The Office of the Planning Regulator (the Office) acknowledges the adoption of Variation no. 3 and Variation no. 4 to the Monaghan County Development Plan, 2019 - 2025, (the Plan) by the members of Monaghan County Council on the 4^{th} April 2022.

The Office welcomes the adoption of the Variation no. 3 and Variation no. 4 to the Plan, and looks forward to continued engagement with Monaghan County Council in the implementation of national policy at the local level.

Is mise le meas,

Anne Marie O'Connor

Deputy Planning Regulator